THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 116-75

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT A DIRECTOR OF PARKS AND RECREATION FOR THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

WHEREAS Clause No. 1 of the General Government

Committee Report No. 58-75 as adopted by Resolution No. 3

passed by City Council at its regular meeting held 6 October

1975 appointed Murray W. Shave as Director of Parks and

Recreation effective 15 October 1975:

AND WHEREAS it is deemed necessary to confirm this appointment by by-law.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That Murray W. Shave be and is hereby appointed to the position of Director of Parks and Recreation effective 15 October 1975.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 20TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1975.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 3RD DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1975.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED

THIS 3RD DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1975.

	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Boston
MAYOR		CITY CLERK